

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 496 of 2019

Khumanthem Nagor Singh
- Versus –
State of Manipur & Ors.

.... Petitioner
.... Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

01.07.2019

CJ.

Heard Mr. M. Rakesh, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG for the Union respondents.

Mr. Suresh seeks time to take instructions as to the present status of the case in FIR No. 19(3) 2004 Patsoi PS u/s 302/34 IPC, 25(1-C) Arms Act.

Copies of the petition have been already received by Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate. A copy of the petition is given to Mr. Suresh, learned ASG. One more copy of the petition to be given to Mr. Suresh, learned ASG by the learned counsel for the petitioner for forwarding the same to Central Bureau of Investigation and to seek their response.

List the matter on 8.7.2019. Print the name of Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate and Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG for the respondents in the cause list.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sanjoy