

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 496 of 2019**

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

8.7.2019

***CJ***

In the terms of the order dated 01.7.2019, Mr. Suresh, learned  
CGC seeks some time to file a detailed report.

At request, post on 26.8.2019.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*SANJOY*