

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 496 of 2019**

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

***Petitioner .....***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Respondents.....***

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**08.04.2021**

***Sanjay Kumar (C.J.)***

Mr. M. Rakesh, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner.

Copies of FIR No. 19(3)04 dated 15.03.2004 (Annexure-A/1) and FIR No. 9(3)04 dated 16.03.2004 (Annexure-A/2) shall be furnished to Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, by Mr. M. Rakesh, learned counsel, to enable him to ascertain the status of investigation in relation to these FIRs.

Post on 21.04.2021.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*