

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 496 of 2019

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

29.10.2021

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, seeks more time to ascertain the status of the FIRs and file a report.

Post on 16.11.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep