

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 496 OF 2019

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur and others

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

16.11.2021.

(Sanjay Kumar, CJ)

Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, states that the status of the pending FIRs was ascertained. However, we find that the letter dated 05/11/2021 addressed to the Director General of Police, Manipur, in this regard is incomplete as it ends abruptly in the 3rd page and there is no signature of the sender.

Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, seeks time to file a full copy of this letter which was communicated to him. Copies thereof shall also be furnished to Mr. M. Rakesh and Mr. Darakishwar, learned counsel, who are appearing in the matter.

Post on 23/11/2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE