

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

W.P. (C) No. 496 of 2019

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

16.12.2021

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, appears for respondent No. 3.

Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, states that the reply of the State authorities was filed on 13.12.2021 but we do not find the same on file.

Registry is directed to verify and put up the same by the next date of hearing.

Mr. M. Rakesh, learned counsel for the petitioner, states that he is yet to receive a copy of the said reply. Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, undertakes to supply a copy thereof during the course of the day by way of whatsapp or through email.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

Post on 03.02.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep