

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 496 of 2019

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

10.05.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities. Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, appears for the CBI.

Mr. M. Rakesh, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks some more time to file a rejoinder. He may also look up relevant case law on the issue of CBI enquiries into extrajudicial killings.

Post on 07.06.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep