

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 496 of 2019**

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Respondents***

**With  
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 150 of 2024  
With  
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 160 of 2024**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**29.07.2024**

*(A. Bimol Singh, J)*

Mr. Armananda, learned counsel appearing for the Union of India, prays for taking up these matters after three weeks.

Mr. Kh. Shamungou, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, and Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG, appearing for the CBI, submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 27.08.2024.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*Sandeep*