

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 496 of 2019

Khumanthem Nagor Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 150 of 2024

MC(WP(C)) No. 160 of 2024

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

27-08-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Mr. N. Armananda, learned counsel, appears for the Union of India.

At request of Mr. Kh. Shamungou, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, on the ground that the main counsel, Mr. M. Rakesh, who has to argue this petition on behalf of the petitioner, is not available, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 24-09-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE