

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.496 of 2019

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

09.07.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. M. Rakesh is on record and Mr. RK Umakanta, learned GA for the State; Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for CBI and Mr. KH. Samarjit, learned DSGI are also on record.

Due to nationwide bandh that has been called by the All India Trade Unions, this matter cannot be persuaded.

Hence, this matter would be listed on 04.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom