

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 496 of 2019

Khumanthem Nagor Singh

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 3 others

..... Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

19.05.2026

[1] When the matter was taken up, Mr. Kh. Shamungou, learned counsel representing the counsel on record for the writ petitioner sought adjournment citing difficulty for Mr. M. Rakesh, learned counsel on record for the writ petitioner who is to argue the matter.

[2] Mr. W. Niranjit, learned State Counsel on record for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, Mr. N. Nongdamba, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 4 and Mr. Jesson, learned counsel representing Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG (Senior Panel Counsel for Central Government) for respondent No. 3 (CBI) do not oppose the request.

[3] Afore-referred request for adjournment is acceded to.

[4] List on 30.07.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil